LRI =/ RUL o LI NA]

iiiige N2

Tk
Wi

MC8(B/C)

1)

o e
7o

(

1 53 47 5




LRSS =R LZUTN

CAUTIONS To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage,operate all remotely
controlled models in a responsible manner as outlined herein.

@ Safety Precautions

1.1 Choose a right place to operate your RC model.

1.2 Do not operate your RC model on the street or highway. It can cause a serious damage or a serious accident.
Never operate your RC model near people or animals.

Do not operate RC model in public places like hospital and residential areas.

Never operate RC model indoors. There is a higher possibility of fire or damage.

Keep the parts out of reach of children, small parts can cause choking and vinyl bags can suffocate.

Do not use with children younger than 14 years.

@ Inspect your RC model before operation

2.1 Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use romovable thread lock wherever
metal screws go into metal,especially for engine mounts and the engine pilot shaft.

2.2 Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control of the model.

2.3 Always test the brakes and throttle before starting your engine to avoid losing control of the model.

2.4 Always turn on the transmitter first,and then turn on the receiver.

@ After operation of your RC model
3.1 Turn off receiver first,then turn off transmitter,this will prevent runaways.

3.2 Be careful when handling batteries,they will be hot after running.
3.3 Replace any batteries that have been dented or have frayed wires,short circuits can cause fire.

1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

TOOLS
(Not included) Y e

PRRTT RS
SRS

,,
OO

PO
KKK
R
o
s :‘ ;3' "‘ Q)
ISV N
AR
R XS
£ )
3
oo B A )
—— | —) R
kx XK
KX X

<< PAINT
w O
x O
o
'_
4.0 6.5 7.0 — s

Electronic equipment
(Not included)




CROIES =R . &M

Lighting System

smnieD MC8B/C

Cab light
(yellow)
J1 N J1
5mmLED 5mmLED
Headlamps Headlamps,
18 (white) (white) 5
SmmLED H 5mmLED
Left turn signal Right turn signal
(yellow) a (yellow)
o O
O,
U
O
O
| |
H )
NN [
e}
O o
©
? G
O il
o
()
o]
© ©
111/312 J11/312
5mmLED B 5mm|.lED
Brake light ° Brake light
(Red) (Red)
o o o
J13/J14 J13/J14
5mmLED 5mmLED
Reversing light Reversing light
(white) (white)
N @ @ A
) - il %
5mmLED / \ 5mmLED
Left turn signal Right turn signal
(Yellow) — (yellow)




CRZERS =RUE . &I

PLANK MC8B/C

| 61610 X1 | { M ]I[] \ m
ﬁ;‘:‘—_‘:'ﬁ 0 0 0 0 0 0

61609 X1 \J 63208 X2 63209 X2

&L\@U%\J_/f}y 63202 X1

23601 X4

O

63218 X1

il
= T 61615X4

- - |

5 63207 X2

(A

63201 X1

o &€ o o o
LN

|
63204 X1 61627 X1

— 60336 X1

63205 X1

.. L

& \ol/ 63203 X2 \ol/ \ 60414 X4

Frame MC8B/C

20001 X1 71000 X2 42302 X9 50009 X9




CRZERS =RUE . &I

12102 © B 11118 [mmms 11103 [ Jmmm MC8B/C
M2 X80 M2x16 X4 M2x8 X80
17003 X8
—
41209 X8 41349X8 30309 X8 31502 X8
TRANSMISSION GEAR BOX S . MC8B/C
o o
11303 [T 44016 X2
M3x8 X4
11401 [ 13003 Q9 | @-l
M3x4 X1 $2.5x96x0.4 X2 23504 X1
11102 [jmm E=m
M2x6 x2 13002 @ ﬂ 41289 X1 31402 X1
$3.8x99.2x0.6 X10
0 ] —
11106 V3@ X2 41290 X1
X
15003 “:ﬂ
I |
11219 #5x910x4 X12
(Imm 41291 X1
M3x4 X3
72003 @ |l (o | [ )| | o]
41263 X1
11207 #5x98x0.5 X2
M3x10 X4 — X )
41129 X1
14102 @ ﬂ 72007 @ ﬂ MWW
$3x87x0.5X2 95x88%0.3 X2 41307 X1 41344 X1 41303(14T) X1

o

41338 X1

TAVE7))
P

IS

A

5

)

\/ &
Wanp®

41339 X1

B OF ©f=

41340 X1

@&

ot

41341 X1

41342 X1

41343 X1

11209 (D 12221 (I

M3x14 X1 M3x18 X1
V)
= N @1
41104 X1 41144 X1

12203 B]

M3 X2

=

41145 X1

12303 HB @

M3 X1

23502 X1

41146 X1

18]

41336 X1

IV

41324 X2




CROIES =R s LT

AXLES

15003 D

#5x910x4 X4

15004” 13004 Q) | 13002 @ ﬂ

#10x915x4 X12 $2x95.5x0.4 X6

$4x99x0.6 X10

MC8B

Ol

72007  ¢5x¢8x0.3X6
72003 @¢5x®8x0.5X6

72008 ¢10x#15x0.2X8

20106 X2 72009 $10x615x0.3X8
72010 %10x¢15x0.5X8
optional
@ (0, 0) )
5 @ﬂﬁﬂ[ ) 12203 H
M3 X28
20104 X2 20105 X2 11102 [ Jmmw
= %85 M2x6 X32
—O) o =
!’) " e I = 11107 [
41205 X8
20102 X4 31701 X4 31702 X6 41232 X4 M3x10 X8
o5 11601 [ mmmmmD
— [0 o I E [ o] Jmmmmm :l:ﬂ:l:@ M3x16 X4
41209 X6 41210 X6 41230 X4 41203 X4 11108 Dmmmm
M3x12 X24
MC8C
AXLES

¢5x¢10x4 X84

30701 X2

15004” 13004 0f) | 13002 @ ﬂ

#10x915x4 X12 $2x95.5x0.4 X6

?4x99x0.6 X10

O]

72007  ¢5x¢8x0.3X6
72003 @¢5x#8x0.5X6

72008 ¢10x#15x0.2X8
72009 ¢10x915x0.3X8
72010 910x®15x0.5X8

30702 X2

98.5

I@t” ERl = a—

30704 X4 31701 X4 31702 X6 41232 X4
61.5
41209 X6 41210 X6 41230 X4 41203 X4

optional
12203 H
M3 X4
30703 X2 11125 [ jmmmm
| M2.5x10 X8
=]
11207
M3x10 X8
[ 11601 [Jmmmmm
41205X8 M3x16 X4
11126 [ ommmmm
11405 mm M2x14 X32
M4x4 X4




CROIES =R s LT

SUSPENSION SYSTEM McC8B o)
i8Il
LI —m 20
23 [ 02] 49 41107 X8 $6x92.4x1.8 X16
04 04 07 03 .‘,@
5 B 5 g ﬂ % Q 11106 Dmm
U] I (/ M3x8 X8
235 X9 &
41108 X8 11109 [ {mmmmmp
M3x14 X24
]
M3x22 X24
71002 X8 41317(Gray) X 41307 X8 X
40 47 14103 @ H
41121 X4 41103 X8 $3.2x99x1 X8
58 e
. NI 12203 H 12303 |[B]]
41100 X4 M3 X40 M3 X8
SUSPENSION SYSTEM MC8C
17001
el © " 3 41336 X53 »8xebx1 X8
R 720 {
235 02] 49 41107 X8 P6x92.4x1.8 X16
04 4 03 X0
5 5 ' = @ I j 11106 [ Jimm
16M3x8 X16
235 X9 41108 X8
B AN 11109 |
< D0 OV 07 45
11113 [ D
71002 X8 41317(J%) X8
= M3x22 X16
o 30301 X8 30302x8 14103 @ H
41100 X4
47 $3.2x99x1 X16
T (mmn T
41103 X8 12203 H
41141 X4 M3 x40




CROIES =R s LT

B
DRIVE SHAFTS Mc8
11409 W
M3x10 X8
MC8C
DRIVE SHAFTS C
11402 NS
95022 X1 M3x10 X8
THE BATTERY BOX MC8B/C
(]
o] o]
D 28803 X2
T 28801 X1 28802 X1 £y
] ] ] 720191 94013 X2
i L i L i i | 11704 (Jummp 11802 pum-
28804 X1 28805 X1 ML6x6 X2  STL4x4 X8
BAG(FA) 11106 [ MC8B/C
0 M3x8 XS54 11109 Dmmmmmm
OO0 P M3x14 X8
AAN - 11111 [mmmmmmmmm
28702 X1 21906 X2 M3x18 X8
H O O
. h 11113 | IO
) © o ) © M3x22 X2
o @ @ (@]
O © o O o o 11122 | [T
20602 X1 20601 X1 M3x35 X2
11205 (i
O
‘%\ /g’ ° 0O © M3x6 x22
O [e)
20604 X2 11207 ([
M3x10 X21
o o 11210 (D
AL [ =
71001 X4 71007 X2 71074 X1 41120 X6 12203 H
M3 Xeé
hmmmn ] 14102 @ |]
77 58 ?#3x97x0.5 X4
S i S R

41119 X1

41100 X1




CROIES =R s LT

PACE) MC8B/C
11102 [mm 1150108 11216 (WD 12105 g 11205 (mm
M2.5 X4 N
M2x6 X2 ST2.6x6 X4 M2.5x6 X4 "
21100 X2 21200 X2 21106 X2 21110 X 1016 X1 -
PASE) MC8B/C
11102 (jmm 12001 G 11207 (D 12203 0 120 68
M2x6 X4 M2x6 X6 M3x10 X4 el © 1

0]

50025 X2 71106 X4
71104 X1
BAG(FD) MC8B/C
11801 pums 11802 pm 11707 O 12106 8
\"
p
e R T A D Qo Or
24704 X4 oo
27105 X2 27107 X2 71101 X2 73036 x2 ~ [2023X4  72024X4
BAG(FE) MC8B/C
MAN
60338 X1
' 21204 XE(transparent) |:|
[] 21214 X2 (Red) Q}. x
13102 X13 21215 X2(Yellow) 21804 X2 30104 X1 30106 X1
41117 X7
71110 X6 71103 X1 41209 X8




CROIES =R s LT

BAG(FF) MC8B/C
11102 [Jum 11109 [ jummmm 11218 (jumm 12002 Ejmmm 14103 @ H
M2x6 X4 M3x1d X2 M2.5x4 X4 M2x10X4 53 2009 X6
11106 [ Jumm 11108 [ [TmID 11216 11801  pmms
M3x8 X4 M3x12 X4 M2.5x6 X17 STL.4x6 X1
11107 [ WD 11205 (mp 11207 (i 12204 B]
M3x10 X4 M3x6 X6 M3x10 X2 WA X8
11701 (] O 12102 © H 12203 H
M3x45 X1 M2 x4 M3 X1
No.281 MC8B/C| No.282 ~ L Mc8B/C
o o
o 28202 X1 =
28201 X1
()
i) ] O
28101 X1 28205 X1 28204 X1 28203 X1
No.283 MC8B/C| No.284
% N
01
zazmu—ﬁ
05
O
) L] I;I C e
N0.285 MC8B/C| No.286 MC8B/C
|| ]
A L Il | 2303 x2 28602 xe
\——— 28604 X1
28502 X1
ﬂ 28601 X1
2 L J
Q 28605 X1 o _oll e s lle o
28606 X1
28503 X1 28504 X1




CROIES =R LT

No.287

28701 X4 287

o
03 X2

MC8B/C

No.289

MC8B/C

——

] W 28903X6
E @ [l n ry
28705 X2 28704 X8 28706 X2 28707 X2 28907X6 28906X4 28905X 4 28904X6
No.207 MC8B/C| No.208 MC8B/C
208 X9
—
| U
20702 xp 20704 X1
iﬁpﬁiﬁ E£¥i9 T =

20703 X2 = 20707 X1

26;05 X1
N0.209 MC8B/C| No.210 MC8B/C

20901 X1

20902 X1 20903 X1

20904 X2

21017 X4

21019 X4

No.243

X

24309

—

24307

==

243-A

24308

—
&

24305

MC8B/C

24314

24311 24

10

I\




12102 H
M2 X80

11103 [ ommmp

M2x8 X80

11118 [ jmmmmmmmm

M2x16 X4

THREAD
LOCK

11102 [ oumw

M2x6 X12

CROIES =R . &M

MC8B/C

MC8B/C

71000

11



TR =Ry LoUTOA

13002

$3.8x99.2x0.6 X10

D |
$2.5x96x0.4 X2

13003

?5x98x0.3 X2

72003

?5x9p8x0.5 X2

11219 [[ymm

M3x4 X3

#5x910x4 X8

(rmmm

11207

M3x10 X4

av3dHl

12



11102 [ Jonmw

M2x6 X2
11106 [ mmw
M3x8 X2

11401 WD
M3x4 X1

14102 @ ﬂ

$3x97x0.5 X2

A

THREAD
LOCK

12203 H

M3 X2

12303 I]B
X1

M3
11209
M3x14 X1

11211
M3x18 X1

CRIERS = RU= s EUTAA

p MC8B/C

Use a trip of the note book paper to set
gear backlash between spur gear and
moto gear.

Note book paper

). 0.5mm

Keep the clearance

Q(@ .
Q \\/\)\
"X A\
o

\VJ_’/’Q 5

B MC8B/C

13



CERUOEE =R, SXTPA

MC8B/C
NOTE:

Get power test after assembly finish and
adjust gear meshing clearance for make sure gear
box running smooth without noise,then process to
following assembly go on.

{
= G o™
1st Gear 2nd Gear
(Low speed) (Hight speed)
B MC8B/C

11303 D
M3x8 X4 W
11303 3
\C*%ﬁak 44016
YA e P

& .
% '
o of

95043
(95042)

7

THREAD
LOCK

MC8B MC8C
11409 W— 11402 (M=
M3x10 X2 M3x10 X2

14



MC8B/C

(Not Included)

SN\l

CROIES =R . &M

H

2001
avayHL

11207 (]hmmm
M3x10 X8

11106 [ jimm
M3x8 X10

28702
11207 mmmmmm
M3x10 X8

12203

11205 ({mm
M3x6 X4
M3 X4



RO _ -

11106
M3X8

)=

=

3

/‘

0

11106
M3X8
71001

X

./

11205 (D
M3x6 X4

11106 [

M3x8 X24

MCS8B/C

23506

41103

MCS8B/C

41210

31702

13004

13004 @

02x85.5x0.4 X6

16



12203 B]

M3 X2

11601 Bmmmmmmmm

M3x16 X2

15003 U

?5x910x4 X4
13002 @ ﬂ
?4x9$9x0.6 X2

72007
¢5x98x0.3 X2

MC8B

[ Adjust the backlash ]
with the Shims.




[ Adjust the backlash ] 12203 S MC8B

13002 | with the Shims. | /,),;4
12203 B] ¢ ot
M3 X8 =
11108 [ mmmm
M3x12 X8

15003 [

®5x910x4 X4

Q)

®10x915x4 X4

13002
?4x99x0.6 X4

72008 @

$10.2x#15x0.2 X4

MC8B

11107 [

M3x10 X8

41205
15003 D e

#5x910x4 X4

=~Ql

"‘ SO AT
NI
#10x$15x4 X4 DA
S RIS \ SH. 11107
41205 \'3

Note the right
direction

18



11102 [ jmmm

M2x6 X8

11102 [ jmmm

M2x6 X8

15003 U

®5x910x4 X2

13002 @ ﬂ

?4x99x0.6 X1

72007
¢5x98x0.3 X1

CROIES =R . &M

MC8B

M2X6

15003 @ M C8 B

20106

%/(:%\\\\\%4"
\€§7/®' L35
11102 g\‘" s

[

M2X6 : .
Adjust the backlash ] “’@@\ \’ ’
with the Shims.

19




12203 B]

M3 X1

11601 E@mmmmmmm

M3x16 X1

15003 D

¢5x910x4 X2

13002 @ ﬂ

?4x99x0.6 X1

72007 @ ﬂ

¢5x98x0.3 X1

The third axle

Note the right
direction

L [With the Shims.

Adjust the backlash ]

20



[ Adjust the backlash ]
with the Shims.

12203 B]

M3 X16

11108 Dmmmmm

M3x12 X16

15003

#5x910x4 X4

15004

®10x915x4 X4

72008 @

©10.2x915x0.2 X4

11102 [ oo

M2x6 X8

15003 U

®5x910x4 X2

13002 @ ﬂ

?4x99x0.6 X1

72007 @ ||

¢5x98x0.3 X1

[ Adjust the backlash
with the Shims.

13002

15003

21



CROIES =R . &M

MC8B

MC8C

The second axle

The first axle

11102 [ jmmm

M2x6 X8

22



12203 E]]

M3 X2

11405 [
M4x4 X2

15003 U

¢5x910x4 X4

13002 @ ﬂ

©3.8x99.2x0.6 X2

11601 Bmmmmm

M3x16 X2

72007
#5x98x0.3 X2

15003 ]

#5x910x4 X4

15004

#10x¢15x4 X4

13002 @ ﬂ

#3.8x9¢9.2x0.6 X4

72008 @

©10.2x915x0.2 X4

[

Adjust the backlash
with the Shims.

)

[

Adjust the backlash ]
with the Shims.

23



MC8C

CROIES =R . &M

MC8C

15003

30603

‘>

15003

72003

Adjust the backlash

with the Shims.

[

24

Qs
—AX
—As
—

201
dvayHL

201
dv3ayHL

$3.8x99.2x0.6 X1

11126 [ Jommmmmmm
M2x14 X8
11126 [ jommmmmmm
M2x14 X8
¢5x910x4 X2
72007 @ ||
?5x98x0.3 X1

15003

13002 @ ﬂ



11207 [

M3x10 X8

15003

®5x910x4 X4

15004

#10x915x4 X4

A

41205

THREAD
LOCK

The fourth axle

The third axle

25



CROIES =R . &M

MC8C

3 2 15003 12,

5 :
g 4

12203 E]]
M3 X2

11405 [
M4x4 X2

11601
M3x16 X2

15003 U

@5x010x4 X4

13002 @ ﬂ

$3.8x99.2x0.6 X2

[ Adjust the backlash
with the Shims.

Note the right
direction

72007
¢5x98x0.3 X2

[ Adjust the backlash ]
with the Shims.

11125 [ Jummmmm

M2.5x10 X8

15003 [

#5x910x4 X4

=

®10x915x4 X4

72008 @

$10.2x915x0.2 X4

% A

L

THREAD
LOCK

26



CROES R &XTM

MC8C

)8

=7

o LY

MC8C

44
AR §
TR

«

(N vb;

/—%\% b

Ve, N s
s
"R\

11126 [ mmmmmm
M2x14 X8

15003 U

#5x910x4 X2

#3.8x9$9.2x0.6 X1

001
av3dHL

11126 [ jummmmm
M2x14 X8

201
avadHl

27



17002 o U

»6x92.4x1.8 X16

17001 O U

¢8x96x1.0 X8

12203 B]

M3 X8

11106 [ Jmmm

M3x8 X8

) |

$3.2x¢9x1 X8

CROES =R ELTN

17001

oF

/\\ =

17002
41107 ‘

MC8B/C

Note the right
direction

MC8B

11113 [

M3x22 X8

12303 |[B|]

M3 X8

MC8C
11106 | Jmmm

M3x8 X8

o) |

$3.2x¢9x1 X8

MC8B/C

Note the right
direction




MC8B/C

CROIES =RIE ; &P

12203 B]

MC8B/C

Note the right
direction

/(/f(r(((((((,//

5
Z:

M3 X16
M3x22 X16

11113

H

M3x14 X16

12203
M3 X8

11109

11109

M3X14

) g
) ié‘na.

N

29




11109 [ mmmm

M3x14 X2

12203 B]

M3 X2

&

THREAD
LOCK

CROIES =R . &M

The first axle

23504
41121

MC8B/C

41336
23504 /

11409 W—
M3x10 X1

11402 M=
M3x10 X1

MC8C

X1

11406———— 9

M3X12

95041

(95019)

MC8B/C

95041 (o e Jx
95042 Bl Jx

MC8B

11409

M3x10 X2

95019 [[o [n []

95043 [o P I xt

| x1 MC8C
11402 [MMm=
M3x10 X2

30



CROIES =R . &M

The second axle MC8B/C

12203 E]]

M3 X2

11109 Dmm\mmmm

M3x14 X2

The third axle MC8B/C
11109 Dmmmmmmm
M3x14 X2
12203 B]
M3 X2

A

THREAD
LOCK

11409 l— MCS8B| 11402 M= MC8C

M3x10 X1 M3x10 X1

od0a1fe e I« 95019 [[o 1 [] | X1
31




CROIES =RIE ; &P

MC8B/C

The third axle

& IRE:
Q S 3
. =
& -
res
A .34»404.4 4«4?
i
A5 : < S
SN
S 3
mnou D
O
=
(]
%
2 5
ailol| |
é g
2 o
3 —
) El
<
o D
i o
¢ Og
2 9
— N
3 9

32



12203 B]

M3 X8

11205 ((imm

M3x6 X8

11109 Dmmmmm

M3x14 X4

11111 Dmmmmmm

CROIES =R . &M

N

M3x18 X4

MC8B
11409 WE—

M3x10 X1

MC8C

11402 M=
M3x10 X1

12203 E]]

M3 X8

11205 ((imm

M3x6 X8

11109 Dmmmmmmm

M3x14 X4

11111 Dmmmmmmmmm

M3x18 X4

MC8B/C

(¢

MC8B/C




CROIES =R . &M

MC8B/C
- ®
12203 B]
M3 X10
11205 (D
M3x6 X2
11207 ({immmm
M3x10 X5
11210 ([T
M3x16 X2 @ -
11113 [ D 5 -
M3x22 X2
11122 II\\\\|\\\\\\\\\\|\\\\\\\\\\|\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\‘ ~ 41120\ é
M3x35 X2 Ry
/} @ ”l}\*‘j{%‘ 8 22
a2 ©) | gy
#3x87x0.5 X4 4— @i}?'%i
Y o VA
4 X O\ Pza=) e B =
=\ = ) ) )
(@(}@f‘ ; “‘\» "'M / 6 /‘:/
= -
&=
~' = e
ol I ®
14§ @q’! 41120 D _—
e 4 "@
/ A 11122
11207 @ ﬂ M3x35

Driling
along the
direction of
arrow(¢3.2)




LR =R s LoUTA

MC8B/C

aes

i\,

/ MC8B/C
11216 ({Tmmm >

M2.5x6 X1

é 28201\

PAINT

35



12218 (mm

M2.5x4 X2

LRI =R s XTI

Electirc Soldering iron / D MCBB/C
T e<) /‘ 63208 /
. /\ 4
7 1, ‘ / remove the
V¢ f
\ QW\ : 4
NN =1
N

protective film
befor assemble

=3,
A\ N
N— “}_,i = =3
D
\\ \\‘\

Rt

MC8B/C

36




LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

MC8B/C

37



11205 ([

M3x6 X4

LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

MC8B/C

38




LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C
12002  Ejmm—
M2x10X4
12102 B
M2 X4

[/
(4
G
Note the right
direction

| |

MC8B/C

ABS
CEMENT

39



11102 [ fmmmw
M2x6 X2
11205 (i
M3x6 X2
11501 (W
ST2.6x6 X4
11216 (D
M2.5x6 X4
12105 H
M2.5 X4

11218 (]bmm

M2.5x4 X2

MC8B/C

11218
ST2.5%4

MC8B/C

negative

40



LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

MC8B/C

remove the
protective film
befor assemble

41

20802

ST1.4x4 X6

11802 D

PAINT
I




11802 e
STL4x4 X6

11802  puw
ST1.4x4 X8

11707 (o
M1.6X10X4

12106 © H
M16 X4

o

THREAD
LOCK

LRI =R s XTI

remove the
protective film
befor assemble

MC8B/C

M1.6X10

B

12106

MC8B/C

42




LRI =R s XTI

ST1.4x6 X8

11801 [y

0

11701

M3x45 X1

12203 B]
M3 X1

43



11801 [
ST1.4x6 X1

LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

1180
STL.4X6

28303

MC8B/C

Note the right
direction

44




LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

Note the right
direction

MC8B/C

45



LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

MC8B/C

46



LRI =R s XTI

47



LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

28603

—

=

48



LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

MC8B/C

PAINT

49



LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

28804

W
)

7
@ 4
Yo/ /
A Y
7

v

/\
&\\\
7

/

D

11802

ST1.4x4 X8

MC8B/C

PAINT

ghtly

Screw don't too ti

11704  (ymmm

/

M1.6x6 X2

.
<
092929992929 9294
LRRRRRRRRK
e\

A

50



MC8B/C

21017/21019

LRI =R s XTI

21017/21019

M2x6 X4
M3x10 X4

M2 X6

M00T
av3dHl

11102 [
11207 (]Immmmm

12102 © H

51




LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

11207
M3x10

MC8B/C

21804

11107
M3X10

11207 (]lmmmm
M3x10 X2

11106 [ jimm
M3x8 X4

11107 [ D
M3x10 X4

52



LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

N
o
de
—s

21215(Yellow)

21214(Red)

21204(Transparent)

11102 [ fumm
M2x6 X4

53



AU ~RU, LAT

86036

MCSB/C

MC8B/C

11205
M3X6

,_,..sglﬁw//////m

% |

I

éﬁ I o~ — o

g

A

—//////////w > @

11108

M3x12 X4

14103

3.2x99x1 X4

11205 (i

M3x6 X2

54



. n MC8B/C

5 2 5mmLED
Ie?tn;mfs[i)gnal Rig?\T{E&Eiignal Smm-LED Headlqmps
(yellow) (yellow) i;glll:g\% (white) — —
ho—=uo{
| DN_OF
w1
ho——uo{
ono—————nn
p || cn CH2 CHa
b
/—— D
C
% %
5mmLED UP(_)
Right turn signal
(yellow) Down (+)
> [ N
N
Red [
Black
(0) Reat_ic
J15 Jumper White
PLease plug short gnﬁ )
circuit cap if e
a2 )13/14 vehicle go ahead bu CH2
5mmLED 5mmLED 5mmLED CH1—&
Let turnsignal Brake lights Reversing lights brake Iamps turn on.
(Yellow) (Red) (white)

11109 Dmmmmmmm

M3x14 X2

14103

#3.2x99x1 X2

positive
pole"®"  ped'@

55



LRI =R s XTI

MC8B/C

Flat bed

11216
M2.5X6

11216  ({imm

M2.5x6 X16

56



LRI =R s XTI

94 MC8B/C
= Cargo bed !

S7



